Time

9:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

FEDERAL CYBERSECURITY and PRIVACY PROFESSIONALS’ FORUM MEETING:

National Institute of Standards & Technology (NIST)
-Virtual Meeting Agenda-

February 25, 2025

Agenda Item

Welcome and Announcements

GAO-24-107026, Federal Information System
Controls Audit Manual (FISCAM) 2024 Revision

CISA’s Federal Cyber Defense Skilling Academy

Threat Landscape Visualization with Atlas

Closing Remarks

Meeting Adjourned

Presenter
Claire Barrett and Katherine Schroeder,
Forum Chairs, Office of Information Systems
Management (OISM) and Computer Security
Division (CSD), NIST
Nicole Burkart, Assistant Director,
GAOQ, Financial Management and Assurance

Maureen Premo, Program Lead for the
Federal Cyber Defense Skilling Academy
Senna Alsadam, Deputy Program Lead for
the Federal Cyber Defense Skilling Academy
Eric Kaden, Lead Data Scientist,

Data Machines Corporation,

Cyber Operations Officer, U.S. Army

NIST

Please note: Speakers/Times are subject to change without notice.

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
STANDARDS AND TECHNOLOGY
U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



