

FEDERAL CYBERSECURITY and PRIVACY PROFESSIONALS' FORUM MEETING:

National Institute of Standards & Technology (NIST) -Virtual Meeting Agenda- February 25, 2025

Time	Agenda Item	Presenter
9:00 a.m.	<i>Welcome and Announcements</i>	Claire Barrett and Katherine Schroeder , Forum Chairs, Office of Information Systems Management (OISM) and Computer Security Division (CSD), NIST
9:05 a.m.	<i>GAO-24-107026, Federal Information System Controls Audit Manual (FISCAM) 2024 Revision</i>	Nicole Burkart , Assistant Director, GAO, Financial Management and Assurance
10:00 a.m.	<i>CISA's Federal Cyber Defense Skilling Academy</i>	Maureen Premo , Program Lead for the Federal Cyber Defense Skilling Academy Senna Alsadam , Deputy Program Lead for the Federal Cyber Defense Skilling Academy
10:30 a.m.	<i>Threat Landscape Visualization with Atlas</i>	Eric Kaden , Lead Data Scientist, Data Machines Corporation, Cyber Operations Officer, U.S. Army
11:20 a.m.	<i>Closing Remarks</i>	NIST
11:30 a.m.	<i>Meeting Adjourned</i>	

Please note: Speakers/Times are subject to change without notice.